

Jenny Wilson Salt Lake County Mayor

Erin Litvack
Deputy Mayor and Chief
Administrative Officer

Holly M. Yocom Community Services Department Director

Robin B. Chalhoub Community Services Associate Director

> Lindsie Smith Clark Planetarium Director

Mailing Address: 110 South 400 West Salt Lake City, UT 84101

> Main Phone: 385-468-7827 Planet Fun Store: 385-468-1264 Membership: 385-468-1242 clark@slco.org Director: 385-468-1224 lasmith@slco.org

To: Mayor Jenny Wilson

From: Clark Planetarium Board Chair Rees Petersen and Division Director Lindsie Smith

CC: Holly Yocom Date: June 8, 2020

Re: Clark Planetarium Advisory Board Re-Appointment

Clark Planetarium's Advisory Board has one member eligible for reappointment in 2020. We kindly request that Ulrich Rassner be appointed to his second term in accordance with the Clark Planetarium Advisory Board bylaws.

We are also requesting an adjustment to the standard 3-year term dates for this member to align board member expiration dates to a common date. This will streamline our board recruitment process in the coming years to once per year rather than filling sporadic openings throughout the year.

We are requesting the following term dates for Mr. Rassner:

• Current term expired: 3/28/2020

Proposed new term: 3/29/2020 – 6/30/2023

Please let us know if you have any questions. Thank you for your support of Clark Planetarium and for your reappointment of this board member.

Sincerely,

Lindsie A. Smith Digitally signed by Lindsie A. Smith Date: 2020.06.09 10:48:49 -06'00'

Lindsie A. Smith Clark Planetarium Director Holly M. Yocom Community Services Director

SALT LAKE COUNTY

Board Member Nomination/Application

Board: Clark Planetarium Advisory Board
Nominated By (if applicable): Rees Petersen & Allison Thompson
Nominee's Name Ulrich Rassner
Home Address:Ci y, State,
Work Address:
Home Phone: E-Mail:
Would applicant prefer work or home phone/address used as mailing address? Home
Salt Lake County Council District #: 1, Arlyn Bradshaw
(To find the district you live in go to http://vote.utah.gov/elected-officials/ , enter your address and zip code, then click on Find . The results will produce a map with a red diamond at your home location. Click on the diamond and wait for a text box to appear containing your elected officials. Scroll down until you see the fourth County Council representative (not "At-Large") and list that name above.)
I prefer that my personal contact information remain private and protected Yes
Unique qualifications and/or perspectives you would bring to a Board or Commission: Ulrich has been a active and highly involved member of the Clark Planetarium advisory board during his first term. Not only
is he an amateur astronomer with a strong passion for mission of Clark Planetarium, he supports the organization
through volunteerism, financial support and as an ambassador.
Board Coordinator Staff Section Salt Lake County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, age, religion, marital status, or disability.
s this a (check one): reappointment fill vacant seat hew seat added to board
f filling a vacant seat, why?
Term expired (expiration date: 3/9/19 Member Resigned
Other
Name of board member being replaced:
This is a 3 year term. Term will begin 3/29 of 20 and end 6/30 of 23
Comments: Requesting an extended term limit to 6/30/23 to align board member expiration dates.